## CH \$40.00 061510 6626478

## FAX # 703-306-5995

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	TS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     David J. Minton	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 1 Parklane Blvd., Suite 600 E
Execution Date:	City: Dearborn, State: MI Zip: 48126  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6,626,478	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\ \text{Enclosed}\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account}
Street Address: 1 Parklane Blvd., Suite 600 E	8. Deposit account number:
City: Dearborn, State: MI Zip: 48126	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.	
Saundra M. Lewis  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	20 20 3/30/05 Signature Date sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

rded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015972 FRAME: 0391

03/23/2005 18:02 FAX 12485260501 03/23/2005 16:00 9703829780

03/23/2005 17:49 PAX 12485280501

TUCKER ALAN/NAVIGANT CON TRISTATE

TUCKER ALAN/NAVIGANT CON

☑005 PAGE 02/02

**Q**002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, David J. Minton, P.O. Box 2002, Bayfield, Colorado 81122 is the owner of the invention claimed in U.S. Patent No. 6,626,478.

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies LLC, (hereinafter "FGTL") a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration. I do sell, assign and transfer unto FGTL the full and exclusive rights for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, as described in U.S. Patent No. 6,626,476 together with all divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, re-issues related thereto and all foreign equivalents.

Executed by:

David J. Minton P.O. Box 2002 Bayfield, Colorado 81122 SIGNATURE:

Date: 23 MAY 05

PATENT

REEL: 015972 FRAME: 0392, \*\*